Digital input module
DI 16x24...125VUC HF
(6ES7521-7EH00-0AB0)
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________

 6ES7521-7EH00-0AB0
General information
Product type designation DI 16x24 … 125VUC HF
Hardware functional status FS01
Firmware version V1.0.0
Product function
I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
STEP 7 TIA Portal can be configured/integrated
as of version
V13 SP1 / -
STEP 7 can be configured/integrated as of version V5.5 SP3 / -
PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revision V1.0 / V5.1
PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revision V2.3 / -
Operating mode
DI Yes
MSI Yes
Power
Power consumption from the backplane bus 1.2 W
Digital inputs
Number of inputs 16
Digital inputs, configurable Yes
Sinking/sourcing input Yes; reading p
Input characteristic curve acc. to IEC 61131, type
3
Yes; with 24 V DC
Input voltage
Type of input voltage AC/DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V; 48 V, 125 V
Rated value (AC) 24 V; 48 V, 125 V (50 - 60 Hz)
for signal "0" -5 ... +5 V
for signal "1" +11 V DC to +146 V DC
Input current
for signal "1", typ. 3 mA; with 24 V DC
 Technical specifications
Digital input module DI 16x24...125VUC HF (6ES7521-7EH00-0AB0)
Manual, 11/2015, A5E35681478-AA 27
 6ES7521-7EH00-0AB0
Input delay (for rated value of input voltage)
For standard inputs
• Configurable Yes; 0.05 / 0.1 / 0.4 / 1.6 / 3.2 / 12.8 / 20 ms
configurable for DC, 20 ms fixed for AC
• with "0" to "1", min. 0.05 ms
• with "0" to "1", max. 20 ms
• with "1" to "0", min. 0.05 ms
• with "1" to "0", max. 20 ms
For interrupt inputs
• Configurable Yes
Cable length
shielded, max. 1000 m
unshielded, max. 600 m
Encoders
Connectable encoders
2-wire sensor Yes
• Permitted quiescent current (2-wire sensor),
max.
1.5 mA
Interrupts/diagnostics/status information
Interrupts
Diagnostics interrupt Yes
Hardware interrupt Yes
Diagnostics alarms
Diagnostics Yes
Wire break Yes; to I < 550 µA
Short-circuit No
Fuse blown No
Diagnostics indicator LED
RUN LED Yes; green LED
ERROR LED Yes; red LED
Monitoring of supply voltage (PWR LED) No
Channel status display Yes; green LED